
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 802,392.47 0.00 114,691.32 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 22,364.33 0.00 34,999.34 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 7,321.83 0.00 826.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 2,294.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

834,372.68 0.00 150,516.66 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 145,716.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 11,305.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

157,021.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 77,692.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 173,736.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 67,701.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 74,928.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 291.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

394,350.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,792,263.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 322,574.79 0.00 0.00 20,377.45 0.00

2,114,837.91 0.00 0.00 20,377.45 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 12,244.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,244.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 124,846.01 0.00 73,353.97 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,589.25 0.00 1.13 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,762.84 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 43,620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

170,055.26 0.00 73,355.10 1,762.84 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 45,622.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 150,778.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 84,983.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,608.81 0.00

291,383.51 0.00 0.00 179,608.81 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 3,974,265.45 0.00 223,871.76 201,749.10 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,599,213.63 0.00 625,909.26 108,285.36 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 2,924.29 0.00 1,082.17 0.00 0.00

1,602,137.92 0.00 626,991.43 108,285.36 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,635.40 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,635.40 0.00

5,576,403.37 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 850,863.19 310,034.46 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 242,150.09 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 242,150.09 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.39 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.39 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 242,152.48 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 460.89 12,340.13 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 460.89 12,340.13 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 460.89 254,492.61 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,159,233.88
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 301.42 0.00 57,665.09
1500 Reimbursements 2,770.00 0.00 10,917.83
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 2,294.05
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,635.40 0.00 1,635.40
1800 Athletics 96,945.53 0.00 96,945.53
1900 School Activities 238,541.77 0.00 238,541.77

340,194.12 0.00 1,567,233.55
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 145,716.01
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 11,305.30

0.00 0.00 157,021.31
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 77,692.14
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 173,736.59
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 67,701.80
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 74,928.88
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 291.33

0.00 0.00 394,350.74

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,792,263.12
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 342,952.24

0.00 0.00 2,135,215.36

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 12,244.04
0.00 0.00 12,244.04

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 198,199.98
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,592.77
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,762.84
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 43,620.00

0.00 0.00 245,175.59
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 45,622.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 150,778.49
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 84,983.02
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 179,608.81

0.00 0.00 470,992.32
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 340,194.12 0.00 4,982,232.91

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 93,982.08 0.00 2,440,191.35
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,660.15 0.00 5,666.61

95,642.23 0.00 2,445,857.96

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 6,000.00 0.00 7,635.40

6,000.00 0.00 7,635.40

435,836.35 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 7,428,090.87
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